Specifications
Version 06.00
Specifications
R&S®DST200
RF DIAGNOSTIC CHAMBER
Version 06.00, April 2025
2 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®DST200 RF Diagnostic Chamber
CONTENTS

Version 06.00, April 2025
 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®DST200 RF Diagnostic Chamber 9
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Base unit
RF diagnostic chamber R&S®DST200 1510.9047.02
Base unit configuration options, mandatory
R&S®DST200 selection: left-hand door mounting R&S®DST-S100A 1515.1396.02
R&S®DST200 selection: right-hand door mounting R&S®DST-S100B 1515.1396.03
Hardware options
Filter panel for R&S®DST200, 9-pin D-Sub, fiber-optic R&S®DST-B101 1514.7778.02
Interface panel for R&S®DST200, 2 × N, 2 × RF cable R&S®DST-B102 1514.7784.02
Filter panel for R&S®DST200, USB 2.0 R&S®DST-B103 1514.7790.02
Filter panel for R&S®DST200, 100 V to 240 V AC R&S®DST-B104 1516.8407.02
Positioner for calibration antennas R&S®DST-B120 1516.8659.02
Elevated EUT table for R&S®DST200 R&S®DST-B130 1515.1467.02
Manual 3D positioner for R&S®DST200 R&S®DST-B150 1515.1480.02
Automated 3D positioner for R&S®DST200 R&S®DST-B160 1516.8007.02
Large automated 3D positioner for R&S®DST200 R&S®DST-B165 1519.3506.02
Cross-polarized Vivaldi test antenna for R&S®DST200 1 R&S®DST-B215 1527.3576.02
Circular-polarized test antenna for R&S®DST200 1 R&S®DST-B220 1518.4509.02
Test antenna kit for R&S®DST200 1 R&S®DST-B231 1518.5328.02
Linear-polarized communications antenna for R&S®DST200  R&S®DST-B270 1518.4515.02
Linear-polarized communications antenna, 2 pcs., power splitter  R&S®DST-B272 1518.4609.02
Software options
Over-the-air (OTA) performance measurement software 2 R&S®AMS32 1508.6650.02
OTA measurement software basic package for R&S®DST200 2 R&S®AMS32-DST 1518.5270.02
Software license package for R&S®AMS32-DST, basic license,
includes GSM, CDMA, WCDMA and LTE 3
R&S®AMS32-PK20 1518.5286.02
Software license package for R&S®AMS32-DST, basic license,
includes GSM, CDMA, TD-SCDMA, WCDMA, LTE, WLAN and
Bluetooth® 3
R&S®AMS32-PK25 1518.5286.25
Recommended extras
Shipping container for R&S®DST200 R&S®DST-Z5 1518.9530.02
RF cable, 18 GHz, 1.5 m, 2 × N, high shielding effectiveness R&S®DST-Z18 1515.1473.02
EUT holder for R&S®DST-B160 R&S®DST-Z160 1518.5205.02
EUT holder for R&S®DST-B165 R&S®DST-Z165 1519.3941.02
Biconical calibration antenna, 80 MHz to 3 GHz R&S®SBA9113BMV 1543.4050.02
Calibration of R&S®SBA9113BMV  R&S®CAL-9113BM  3695.7783.02
Biconical calibration antenna, 3 GHz to 18 GHz R&S®SBA9112MV 1543.4067.02
Calibration of R&S®SBA9112MV R&S®CAL-9112M 3695.7902.02